

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales

Division: General No: NSD989/2019

AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Applicant

MARTIN KANE and others named in the schedule

Respondent

ORDER

JUDGE: JUSTICE ABRAHAM

DATE OF ORDER: 18 September 2019

WHERE MADE: Sydney

BY CONSENT, THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The time for compliance with Order 4 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 20 September 2019.
- 2. The time for compliance with Orders 1 and 5 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 24 September 2019.
- 3. The time for compliance with Order 6 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 30 September 2019.
- 4. The time for compliance with Order 7 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 3 October 2019.
- 5. The time for compliance with Order 8 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 1 October 2019.
- 6. The time for compliance with Order 11 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 4 October 2019.
- 7. The time for compliance with Order 12 of the Court's orders dated 19 August 2019 be extended to 18 October 2019.

Date that entry is stamped: 18 September 2019

Would Solen Registrar



Schedule

No: NSD989/2019

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales

Division: General

Second Respondent COMMISSIONER OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Third Respondent AGENT IAN BRUMBY OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL

POLICE